

Jared Hunter (Sorority Groupme/CW Article)

The Elections Board unanimously found Jared Hunter not in violation of his campaign blackout sanctions for the alleged report his CW article was posted in a sorority Groupme during the campaign blackout. The evidence provided shows the time stamp of before the campaign blackout sanctions began and therefore there is no violation.

Lillian Roth (Campaign Member "share" of Rise News article)

The Elections Board unanimously voted that Lillian Roth was not in violation of Article II, Section 9, Definition 5 of the Elections Manual for a campaign member's Facebook posting "sharing" the Rise News article with a quote about Lillian Roth from the article as the caption of the post. The statements referenced in the violation report going against Jared Hunter were claims from the written news article, which is public and the statements were not said by Lillian Roth's campaign member herself against Jared Hunter.

Rob Harrington (Potential Copyright - Logo)

The Elections board has voted 6-1 that Rob Harrington is not in violation Article III, Section F for a potential violation of copyright of Jeb Bush's presidential campaign logo. According to research, Mr. Bush abandoned the copyright to the logo and there is no record of copyright on the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Copyright Office databases. It is noted that the logo in question was aesthetically designed to be different enough from Mr. Bush's logo and the use of "!" does not violate copyright law as they are permutations of the English language when spoken or typed.

Lillian Roth (Caroline Franklin "shared memory")

The Elections Board unanimously voted that Lillian Roth was not in violation of the Elections Manual for the "shared memory" of a photo from her 2016 election night posted via a campaign member from this year and the claim that because a student from her 2016 campaign was in the photo and it was shared this year, that the memory was an unapproved claim that the student was endorsing Lillian Roth's campaign for re-election.

Jared Hunter (Sorority Groupme/CW Article)

The Elections Board unanimously found Jared Hunter not in violation of his campaign blackout sanctions for the alleged report his CW article was posted in a sorority Groupme during the campaign blackout. The evidence provided shows the time stamp of before the campaign blackout sanctions began and therefore there is no violation.